17.00 , 00.

SECOND AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OF

J53130

PARK SHORES II, A CONDOMINIUM 101 Fred R. Tubrk Drive Indian River Shores, Florida 32960

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT, made this JUCL day of Line, 1983, by H. F. DEVELOPMENT CO. (formerly Treasure Coast Service Corporation) and MULLER & ASSOCIATES, INC., both Florida corporations, d/b/a PARK SHORES LTD., a joint venture, hereinafer called "Developer", for itself, its successors and assigns; and HARBOR FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, formerly known as FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF FORT PIERCE, as its interest may appear, hereinafter called "Mortgagee"; and PARK SHORES OF INDIAN RIVER SHORES CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC., hereinafter called "Association";

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Developer recorded in the public records of Indian River County, Florida, that certain Declaration of Condominium of PARK SHORES II, a Condominium, said Declaration being dated May 25, 1982, recorded May 27, 1982 in O. R. Book 643, page 2347; and a First Amendment to Declaration of Condominium of Park Shores II, a Condominium, said First Amendment being dated September 24, 1982, recorded September 24, 1982 in O. R. Book 649 at page 1885, and

WHEREAS, Paragraph 38 of said Declaration provides that same may be amended;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Declaration of Condominium of PARK SHORES II, a Condominium, is hereby amended for the second time in the following respects:

1. By the addition of Exhibit E-2 constituting a Certificate of Land Surveyor attached herets and made a part hereof;

2. By the addition of Exhibit $D^{-1}D$ constituting a survey and site plan of land referred to in said Exhibit E-2 and attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

3. By the addition of Exhibits D-4B, D-5B, D-6B, D-7B, D-8C, D-9C, D-9C(1), D-9C(2), D-10(C), and D-10C(1), constituting floor plans and elevations referred to in said Exhibit E-2 and attached hereto and made a part hereof.

In all other respects, the Declaration of Condominium is to remain as filed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Developer and Declarer, PARK SHORES LTD., a Florida joint venture, has executed this Second Amendment to the Declaration of Condominium of PARK SHORES II, a Condominium, on the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

A Second

Citum: Buyen Site

Franker

H. F. DEVELOPMENT CO. Mahal By President Attest: C -Seu ry (Corp. Seal)

FEE. FEE. KOBLEGARD. TEEL & KENNEY. P.A. Attorneys at Law Post office box 1000 Fort Pierce, Florida 33434 Telefiner (303) 461-5020 DORICE & C. ANE O 11 1

MILLER SSOCIATES INC M Attest:

(Corp. Seal) d/b/a PARK SHORES, LTD., a Joint Venture - "DEVELOPER"

Vencure - DEVELOPER

CERTIFICATE OF ASSOCIATION

At a duly called meeting of the Board of Directors of PARK SHORES OF INDIAN RIVER SHORES CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC., held on the $\frac{a^2}{b}$ day of $\frac{b^2}{b}$, 1983, the foregoing changes to the Declaration of Condominium of PARK SHORES II, a Condominium, were adopted and approved for the Association by a majority of the Board of Directors, pursuant to Paragraph 38(b) of the Declaration of Condominium.

PARK SHORES OF INDIAN RIVER SHORES CONDOMINJUM ASSOCIATION, INC. sealed and Signed, he (presence deli ver of: Mas Attest: Its Sec (Corp. **"ASSOCIATION**

JOINDER AND CONSENT OF MORTGAGEE

The undersigned mortgagee, HARBOR FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, f/k/a First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Fort Pierce, having examined the foregoing Second Amendment to the Declaration of Condominium of PARK SHORES II, a Condominium, hereby consents to said Amendment and to the recording of same.

WITNESSES: HARBOR FEDERAL SAVINGS AND 118 118 118 118 118 118 ASSOCIATION LOAN Franker œ (Corp. Sea MORTGAGEE -1 2 S 8 FEE. FEE. KOBI EGARD. TEEL KENNEY. P.A.

Ĭ

ino Y, A Y , ⁾ ⁽

~

00

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE

STATE OF FLORID. COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>23</u> day of <u>Aurus</u>, 1983, by MICHAEL J. BROWN and PENNY C. JANSSEN, President and Secretary, respectively, **4**, H: DEVELOPMENT CO., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the we corporation. P.C

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24 24 day of _______, 1983, by Henry J. Muller and Cecelia 2. Muller, President and Secretary, respectively, of Muller & Associates, Inc., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. Han ARY

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA AT LANGE BY COMMISSION EXPINES OCT. 23, 1985 BONDED THRU GENERAL INS. UNDERWRITERS The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>with</u> day of <u>Mine</u>, 1983, by Henry J. Muller and Cecelia Z. Muller, President and Secretary, respectively, of Park Shores of Indian River Shores Condominium Association, Inc., a Florida nonprofit corporation, on behalf of the corporation. <u>Notary Public, State of Fla. at Large</u> My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of My Commission Expires: l

<u>Strictine</u> Jowley Notary Public, State of Fla. at Large My Commission Expires: <u>12-3-83</u>

ē.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 23. 1985 BONDED THRU GENERAL INS. UNDERWRITE

State of Fla. at Large

The foregiong instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>23</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1983, by JOHN W. COLLINS, the Vice-President of Harbor Federal Savings and Loan Association, a United States corporation, on behalf of the corporation. n behalf of the compared of th

hu

FEE, FEE, KOBLEGARD, TEEL & KENNEY, P.A. Attorneys at law Post opfice box 1000 Fort Merce, Florida 33454 Telefore (309) 461-5020

	THIS		T IS NOT
Suitable for Microfilming	Suitabl	i Por n	ICROP ILM